Specifications Leuze electronic
16 BCL 40 Leuze electronic
4 Specifications
4.1 Technical Data BCL 40 Standard Version
Optical Data
Light source Laser diode 650nm
Scanning rate BCL with N, M, F optics: 1200scans/s
BCL with L optics: 900scans/s

Table 5.1: Accessories/Order Designation BCL 40
5.1.2 Connector and interface unit MA 10
Table 5.2: Accessories/Order Designation MA 10
Notice!
All MA 10 units are supplied with an additional RS 232 service interface (9 pin Sub D).
Symbol Order No. Short Description
BCL 40 R1 N 100 500 29678 Raster scanner with N optics
BCL 40 S N 100 500 29679 Line scanner with N optics
BCL 40 R1 M 100 500 26111 Raster scanner with M optics
BCL 40 S M 100 500 28920 Line scanner with M optics
BCL 40 R1 F 100 500 28168 Raster scanner with F optics
BCL 40 S F 100 500 28921 Line scanner with F optics
BCL 40 R1 L 100 500 28427 Raster scanner with L optics
BCL 40 S L 100 500 28922 Line scanner with L optics
Symbol Order No. Short Description
MA 10 100 500 26110
standard model,
multiNet Slave with host interface RS 485
MA 10 110 500 26109
standard,
with host interface RS 232
MA 10 120 500 27186
standard,
active and passive operation with
host interface TTY
MA 10 130 500 27187 standard, with host interface RS 422
Accessories / Order Designation Leuze electronic
28 BCL 40 Leuze electronic
5.1.3 Mounting accessories
A wide range of mounting accessories are available for mounting the BCL 40 and MA 10.
Mounting device BT 56
Figure 5.1: Mounting device BT 56
Mounting device BT 57
Figure 5.2: Mounting device BT 57
Symbol Order No. Short Description
BT 56 500 27375
Mounting kit with dovetail for mounting
on round rods � 16 … 20mm
BT 57 500 27167 Mounting kit suitable for ITEM MB system
Clamping fixture for mounting to the
BCL 40 or MA 10
Clamp for mounting to a round or oval
pipe 16 … 20mm
Rotating joint, suitable for Item
MB system
Mounting plate for mounting to
the MA 10 with screws
     Leuze electronic Accessories / Order Designation
Leuze electronic BCL 40 29
T
N
T
 3
5/
7-
24
V
5.1.4 Cable accessories
Figure 5.3: Connection cable between the BCL 40 and MA 10
Figure 5.4: Connection cable between BCL 40 "stand alone"
Notice
The requirements for protection class IP 65 are fulfilled with this cable type only!
5.1.5 Software
The "BCL Configuration Tool" software included in the delivery contents is a convenient tool
which can be used to simplify operation and parameterisation.
Symbol Order No. Short Description
KB 040-3000 500 26658
5-conductor connection cable BCL 40 / MA 10,
Sub D plug and socket, length: 3m
KB 040-6000 500 29381 as above, length: 6m
KB 040-10000 500 29382 as above, length: 10m
KB 040-3000-B 500 29316
15-conductor connection cable BCL 40 "stand
alone", open strand ends, Sub D socket, length: 3m
KB 040-6000-B 500 29317 as above, length: 6m
KB 040-10000-B 500 29318 as above, length: 10m
KB 040 xxxx
15-conductor connection cable BCL 40 /
MA 10, Sub D plug and socket
xxxx = length in mm
KB 040-xxxx-B
15-conductor connection cable, Sub D socket
with open strand ends for connecting in switch-
ing cabinets or terminal boxes
xxxx = Length in mm